Senate Resolution 83

By: Senators Rahman of the 5th, McLaurin of the 14th, Parent of the 42nd, Butler of the 55th and Jones of the 10th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending the Honorable Abrar H. Hashmi; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, we are recognizing the Consul General of Pakistan, the Honorable Abrar H.
Hashmi, for his service as a career diplomat who has dedicated his time to making exemplary

4 efforts towards the Pakistani community in Georgia; and

5 WHEREAS, as a member of the Foreign Service of Pakistan since 1999, Consul General 6 Hashmi has worked tirelessly to strengthen Pakistani communities abroad, address bilateral 7 issues, and advance international partnerships. He has also held multiple leadership positions 8 with Pakistan Missions Abroad and the Ministry of Foreign Affairs in Islamabad, including 9 his roles as acting high commissioner of Pakistan to Canada and director general of protocol; 10 and

WHEREAS, this distinguished gentleman has given inspiration to many through his high ideals, morals, and deep concern for his fellow citizens, and he possesses the vast wisdom which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved through overcoming the many challenges of life; and

> S. R. 83 - 1 -

- 15 WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 16 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

17 WHEREAS, Consul General Hashmi has recently been appointed as ambassador to Nepal,

18 and we congratulate him for his accomplishments as well as hope for continued success in

19 every endeavor that he participates in.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and commend the Honorable Abrar H. Hashmi for his effective, efficient, and
dedicated service and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued health and
happiness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Honorable
Abrar H. Hashmi.